

102273802

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENT	S ONLY	5.5. Fatori and Hadoniak Oll	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereo	
Name of conveying party(ie)	s):	2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies)	
Nicholas O. Kaltsounis, Mathe	w Darrah, Michael	Name: DANA CORPORATION		
O'rourke, and Mary Cortese	-/12	Internal Address:	Ď	
10/27	105_	Street Address:	-	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is attached?	es) Yes x No	4500 Dorr Street - P. O. Box 1000	60	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		1.0.00	∞ :	
X Assignment	Merger		ten Lean	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Toledo	c,	
Other		State: OH	Zip: 43697	
Execution Date:	10/25/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes x No	
Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):	1 322.22(2) 4114.1041		
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application, the e	execution date of the new application	n is: October 25, 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):		
	Additional numbers attac	ned? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of applicati	ons and	
concerning document should b	e mailed:	patents involved:	1	
Name: Michael B. Stewart Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 60		Enclosed		
Street Address:		x Authorized to be c	harged to deposit accou	
39533 Woodward Suite 140		==	harged to credit card	
Joune 140		(Form 2038 enclosed)	narged to credit card	
	_	8. Deposit account numbe	r:	
City: S Bloomfield Hills M	tate: Zip: 11 48304		0013	
Distrimination IV		(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit accour	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge ar is a true copy of the original do		formation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy	
			() ()	
Jennifer M. Brumbau		Les Jourba	October 25, 2002	
Name of Person Sign	ning /	Signature	Date	
Total number of pag	es including cover sheet, attac	Inments, and documents: 4		
			<u>-</u>	
	Recordation Fo	rm Cover Sheet		
I havabu nautifu that this naucanaudan		U.S. Postaj Service as Express Mai		
		in DC 20281 on the data above hi		
in an envelope addressed to: Commi Dated: October 25, 2002		Alla I	elow. oryn L. Nash)	

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 13448 FRAME: 0719 Attorney Docket No. 60680-1672 (Dana Case 6747 EPIC and 6879 EPIC)

PATENT

IN TESTIMONY WE	IEREOF, I hereur	nto set my hand	and affix my s	eal at
(city) ke Holls, in the State of	(state), the	is <u>25</u> day of _ (date)	(month)	, 2002,
		-//h	2	
		Nicholas O. Ka	altsounis	
Signed in our presence and hereinabove referred to	acknowledged		,	
10-25-02		Dristine	ans	Thullen
Date .		Witness	\widehat{I}	
/0-25-0み Date 		Witness		
		U		
IN TESTIMONY WH Contessed Hims in the State of (city)	EREOF, I hereum M1, thi	ito set my hand a s <u>25</u> day of <u>1</u>	and affix my s	eal at ∦, 2002.
(city)	(state)	(date)	(month)	T
	•	Mathew Darrah		
Signed in our presence and hereinabove referred to	acknowledged	to be an assign	nment of the	e application (invention)
10-25-02 Date		Rristin	ann	Mullen
Date		Witness		
No 25/0-2 Date		Witness	1	
		V		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Lesser Hells, in the State of (city)	I hereunto set my	y hand and affix	my seal at	2002
(city)	(state)	(date)	(month)	
		Michael O'Rous	MOJM rke	
Signed in our presence and hereinabove referred to	acknowledged	to be an assign	nment of the	application (invention)
10-25-00		Pristing	an	Muller
Date		Witness)	
Date		Witness	~	
		IJ		

2485940610

P.05/11 21005

Attorney Docket No. 60680-1672 (Dana Case 6747 EPIC and 6879 EPIC)

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, we, Nicholas O. Kaltsounis residing at 3708 Hazelton, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48307; Mathew Darrah residing at 3225 Ferris Avenue, Royal Oak, Michigan 48073; Michael O'Rourke residing at 470 Elm Hill, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48306; and Mary Cortese residing at 1405 South Bld., Troy, Michigan 48098 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented new and useful improvements in:

SELF-DAMPENING VESSEL

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States. I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the serial number and filing date of this application in the spaces that follow:

Serial Number:	, Filing Date:

AND WHEREAS, Dana Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 4500 Dorr Street, P.O. Box 1000, Toledo, Ohio 43697, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these present assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 13448 FRAME: 0721

Attorney Docket No. 60680-1672 (Dana Case 6747 EPIC and 6879 EPIC)

PATENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at Rockesker Hills, in the State of MI., this 25 day of October, 2002.

(city

(state) (date)

(month)

Mary Cortese

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to

10-25

Date

10/25/02 Data Witness

Witness

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC 39533 Woodward Avenue, Suite 140 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0600

R0164131.DOC

3 '

PATENTOTAL P.03

RECORDED: 10/25/2002 REEL: 13448 FRAME: 0722